# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kraft Foods Global, Inc.	11/23/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive
City:	Northfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29200212

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: mmichaels@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: James P. Krueger

Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle St., Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James P. Krueger

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT 29200212\_001#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 29200212\_001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015404 FRAME: 0330

500013309

CH \$40,00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Kraft Foods Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in U.S. Patent Application 29/200,212, filed February 25,2004, and in and to all patent applications, patents, and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all subject matter described and claimed therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. Kraft Foods Global, Inc. agrees to sign all documents necessary to secure and maintain all said patents and rights.

Date: NN 33 . 2004

Kraft Foods Global, Inc.

Theodore L. Banks Assistant Secretary

irenc

PATENT EL: 015404 FRAME: 0331

State of	Illiwois	)
County of	Cook	) ss. )

I hereby certify that, before me, a Notary Public for the County and State aforementioned, personally appeared The Datare L. British, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Date: 1000 23 , 2004

Motary Public
My Commission Expires

OFFICIAL SEAL
TERESA A DRAGE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/14/08

PATENT REEL: 015404 FRAME: 0332

**RECORDED: 12/01/2004**